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Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the cases of cruelty inflicted on animals are increasing in the country;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the provisions of the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act, 1960 are not effective to check the said cruelty inflicted on animals in the country; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The provisions of the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (PCA) Act, 1960 are effective to check the cruelty inflicted on animals in the country as per the rules framed there under. To further strengthen the PCA Act, 1960, discussions with other stakeholders is an ongoing process.

(d) Does not arise.
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